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NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION rem

8 Co J3uTlot...................., the bolder of Application No. .. 75

f/ﬁ-— MPermlt No. él D?M - issned by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon

& (Reservalr ar J¥nlargement)

.
for the appropriation of ..... OJ.?L? . second-feet of the waters of 7‘” bt /é ....... a“‘ﬂﬂ«"/’“ ________________
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endcrsed thereon by the State Engineer,

began the actual construction of the works described therein on the ...Z.4... day of ...7 - ., 19.22%,
being within the time 11m1ta.t712n as flxed in sa,ld pprm1t for the begmmng of construct i work

ﬁaﬂ(iw’”“ . ..-ﬂ. ./(.J-{/MJ 3 Wﬁﬂif:—*’ ... M ﬂfé’ﬂnﬁq’a
The a:upruprin.tnr pfnuld Btate the mlaner of bezhmtnz construction work, pumper of men and teams employed, Lhe am nf work eﬂmmewd up tu the date of thlg,
. W’f P

o s v el e e o o e ﬁw .. D
ikt Mﬂéﬂ— %w At Z?M ,ﬁ‘ Py WJM, 4
IN WITNESS V&HEREOF I have hereunto set my hand this ......4 ... day of M’ ...... , 19,025,
Labata (Dt . (Dbt ot (%t 9 L
{Presemt A / GSmnture nf Annhraut]

.
Fill out. detzch, and mail to the Bu.‘.m‘blry Htste Wl.f.m Bun.n! Bulem, Oregon,



Form B

NOTICE OF COMFPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION ‘
....... 8\6w , the holder of Application No. ?%ff being

Permit No. éo& o 0, issued by the State Engmeer of the State of Oregon

for the appropriation of £.. 9(WM0nd feet of the waters dof ...tV il M .......................
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engineer,

have completed the construction of the works described therein the ... i dayof o , 19
being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit Qi; ex'ie.nded by the State “Water Board for the
completion of eonstruction work.

Remarks T o bnned, 2 anna Q0 o hir, Y aeLins nret b Lo, Lo M : wﬁ

L If the works have & lesa eapacity then as described fn the pﬂ:mt or rou have derminw nbmdnmd your plan of Urigating say of the lands described
[é( c,!.j} EC fj) . - .
E A—U—A—“{ _______ . AMJ —(_._-___!_M‘ ‘&_—- _______________ ST e S £

In your permli, ¥ou should sc stace ln arder that cur records mey no; he unnecessarlly encumbared.

hand this ..<2.. €. day of .. W, 192 §
...... 5 .pé..ﬂ--lg—-- o o ol

(Bigoature of Applicant}

Fill out, detach, pnd mail o the Eaemmry Btste Water Hourd, Balem, Orgon. Form D showld be used in reporting progress of work Uf more than one year has been
allowed for commletlon. .



,qubﬂgzi z‘%imjjlw By

M%JW#W/(_ I/W&,mc(
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STATE OF OREGON

T T TER
COUNTY OF iaoCo o e
ABSTRACT OF CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT HO. 10556
GSOTE2 L liller of Trzn Valley ,
State of Ureson y has made proof to the satisfaction of

the State Eng+neer oi’ Oregon, of a right to the use of the wztars of
walte r"'fc“

trlbutary of Descimtee River for the purpose of
Irriz=tion
under Permit No. 6230  of the State Engineer, and that said right to the
use of said waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon;
that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
Aoril 14, 1d:4;
that the amount of water to which auch right is entitled and har=by con-
firmed, for the purposes aforesaid, 1s limited to en amount aciuslly bene-
ficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed J.32 cubic Foot
19T £20ona or 1ts eqalVﬁl,nt in case of rotation.
The p01nt of diversion is locatnd in the HH7-, Saction 17, Tommakin 4
._:O"‘tl'l, r»a'l 2 1o -.--1....., o .

The amount of water used for 1rr1gation, together with the amount

secured under any other right existing for the sam: lands shall be limited
to one-ci-ati:th  of ona cubic fool per sscond aer acrs,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the osroper
State officer.
A description of the placs of use under the right heraby confirmed,
and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

The right to the use of the water for the purposcs aforesaid is
restricted to the lands or place of usc herein deseribed,

REMARKS:

Watermaster
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STATE OF OREGON : INTEROFFICE MEMO 4. qus5s

TO: Thomas J. Paul, Watermaster Dist. 3 oate. May 1, 1981
FROM. Myron V. Bish, Supervisor (‘&>
Adjudication Section

sussecT: Correction petition of Fred L. Ashley concerning White River Decree rights
in the name of Mintie G. Renno & S. V. Hardin

I have inspected your proposed affidavit and the petition prepared by
James M. Habberstad of Attorneys Dick and Dick.

In reviewing the petition, it appears there are errors in Section V describing
the location of acreage. No Section, Township and Range is given for the
Hardin right. The Renno right is meinly in Section 7, T4S R14E,but only
Section 12 is listed. The 1.4 acres is in the SE% NE% Section 12 not the

SE% NWY%, and no Township and Range is listed.

I find that the east field of the proposed modification, being 10 acres

NE% NE%, 1.2 acres SW% NE%, 14.2 acres SE% NE%, 0.5 acres NE% SE%, 1.3 acres
NW% SE%, Section 7, T4S, R14E is basically covered by Permit 25313 Cert. 32362
(the final proof survey appears to be misorientated). I have enclosed a copy
of the remarks section and application map of Permit 25313 by Fred L. & Maxine
A. Ashly.

On what basis are you including this east field under the decreed right? It
would appear this east field is located above the original location of Kinyon
Ditch.

I am enclosing four copies of order correcting Decrees from Jackson County
for your reference,

The balance of the decreed rights not included in the correction should be
canceled by affidavit immediately after the decree is entered.

Would you please send us copies of the Renno & Hardin Proofs.

MVB/as

Contraing
Recycled
Materials

et.125.12687

P T3483.128



October 15, 1985,

M, David G, Glaes,
‘Wetermastor Mat. #285,
" The Dalles, Oragon.

" Dear Ur. Glasss

This will acinowledge receipt of your lﬂt.t.er of
: :_,October 10th #ith ehich you sumitted the fimal sroof in

eonnoction with Permit 80,8250, in the nszme of George L.

-Hiller. This proof is considersd to bes satisfactory and
& an plaeing the perait in line for losuance of a certificate,

] As requested by you, I am enclosing two blue prints
of the tracing which you subamitted in connection with this
perait,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. 3TRICKLIN,
Etate Engineer,

f. 3, Dovelle, Aasistent,

encls.
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WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

STATE oF OREGON HYDROGRAPHIC BEURVEYS
OFFICE aF . BNOW EURVEYS

WATER DISTRICT No. 23

THE DALLES, ORE.
Set. 10, 1933,

¥re. C. E. 3triexlin, RE@ENE[D

Stet e ZEngineer, 0CT111933
>alem, Cre.

o | STATE ENGINEER
Jear Sir;- SALEM, OREGON

T

T am enclosing herewith finel napers in Fermit Yo. 625C
in the name of of George L. iiller, Tygh Valley, Ore.

Since it was evident that the matter of the small lots
along the west line of Sectionm 7, T. 4 5. R. 14 E. W. k. had been
overlooked in meking the map for the adjudication survey of i“hite
River + thought it best to meke a survey and have done so charging
same egainst my budget in order that the error might be corrected.
I aoubt whether the brush pasture was beinog irrigatéd
z2% the time the edjuficetion survey was made, but I found that it
was actually being so irrigasted et this time as the grass was green
end heve put the irrigated land as I have found it et this time.

The 1.4 acres of decreed right in the S.E.%, N.Z.% of
Section 12 according to my memory as far beck as 1922 is about
correct so I have allowed the difference or l2.4 scres on the
nermit No. 6250 for final proof.

Since the decree allows for all the land now being
irrigeted in Section 7 I have ceancelled the acresge shown on the
permit in this seectiomn.

g .

“lease send me two blue prints of the eglosed tracing.

* Respectlully submitted,

Fait s

N¥aternaster, Gist. o. 23.

b tr |
e o 2 T
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.

Septesiber R0, 1958

This 1s in reply to your lestter of September 14,
stating that yon delieve that if final proef 1s eent
to you tozether with & bdiue prist of the orizimal

sdjudication survey for White River that yon will de

able to straighten ont the matter of Permdt No. 6280,

1 am, therefore; inclosing the prcof unier this
peruit, whioh wman enbtmitted by Nrs Geo. Miller, to~
gether with & bYine print of the map sobmitted with the
original application and bdlne prints of Towmshipe
4 South, Range 18 BEast and 4 Scuth, 14 East of the
st jodleation survey: A oopy of T Leland Erswmfe
fepart of Decsember 81, 1931, eubmitted with this proof
when he was watermaster, is inclosed for your informa-
tion in connection with this matter.

1 will bve glad if you are able %0 coaplete the
proef wnder this permnit with reasonsdle socaracy withous
ths assistance of a field survey, so that the matter may
be disposed of and a certificate femed. -

' Yery truly yours

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
Btate Engineer

By V. S. Bovelle, Ase'%,
YEB EL
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WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

STATE OF OREGON HYDROGRAFHIC SURVEYS
OFFICE OF SNOW SURVEYS

WATER DISTRICT No. 23
THE DALLES, ORE,

Sept. 14, 1G33.

re C. E. Strieklin,

E@EWEW

State Znwlveer, SEP161933 &/
[ 3 y U 25 .

N STATE ENGINZE
Dear Cir;- SALEM, OREGLN

Yr. George killer of Tysh Valley has shown nme your
letter of -ay loth, 1833 relstive to the survey of land
covered by his permit lo. €250 being aprlication ©o. 9455 as
made by Mlr. Z. C. Butler.

This msy be rather an§ expensive survey to nake
as 1t may regu re the subdivision of the entire secticn. L'=.
ra - ‘-i 3 - . -
IHiller is not firancially able to have this survey made.

I thin¥ possibly thet 17 you will send me the ususzl
papers for making final proof and slso & blue print of the
original adjudication survey mav for .hite Ziver covering this
particuler section that I cexn work it out,at least sc that there
will not be any materisl error,when I make my customary
inspection for final procf.

1 do not see as it is very much more difficult tnen
nany we heve worked out before. (f course if I undertooXx o
make & map anc field survey every one would oe acxing 1t, but
by uging come care it can be fixed up very nesrly correct T think.

Tours very truly,

s * -

) AT B I S
Zavid G. Tlass,

atermaster, Zist. . 23,

LA
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Jume 16, 1938,

‘Er, Georgs L, ¥iller,
Tygh Valley, Oregon.

Thie is in reply to your lstter of Jum= 12th in which
you state thet 1t #ill be impossibls to msks e survey at present
in commectlon with the final »roof under your Permit No, 6257,

- %e ere therefore suspendiing action under this parzit for a peried
of ninety daye, or until Septeaber 16th, to.zllow you sufficlent
time nmaks the survey.

Very Lruly yours,

CHAs. I, STRIGILITE,
Stata Enzinesr,

¥. 3. Boweils, Asslstent.
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¥ay 10, 1938

¥r, Geo. L. linor
gh Valley
Oregon

.Dear Sirs

Jour Permit Hp. 6250 which grants the right
&6 the use of 0,98 second-foot of wata~ from Wylte River
- Tor the irrigation of 78 acres, has been called to xy

B I acte thet you were to make a survey of the

1enmds under thie permit 20 &5 to determine the exsct

spcount thet hes been zctually i:rigated. Tf this survey
has been completed, T would sppreciats your furnishing

me with the results 8o thet we may dispose of this permit
by the iscusnce of a certificate, If it Les been impossible
to complete the survey to date, kindly advise =e¢ when it
eay be gade,

Very truly yours
CEAS, T, STEICELIE
State Enginser

By Y. 5. Bovelle, Ass't,
¥S8 EL
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My 27, 1922, 11:00 A.M.

Geo. L. Miller, the ovner of lands described in Applica-
tion No. 3458, Permit No. €250, called at this office relative
to his proof of appropriation. It appears that a diserepancy
in the mzps filsd accomgpanying this applieation, also in the
certificate and adjudication maps in that the West hzalf of the
Test half, Seckion 7, Townshin 4South, Fange 14 Eest contained
a2 much smzller area then thkat shovn on the adjudication mane.

I respechtfully refer you to T. Leland Erewn's letter of
December 21, 1931. #r. ¥iller stated that he would have a survey
made of the lands and submit an z2ccurate map chowineg the lecztion

f lands, and endeavor to have the certificates corrected.  Mr.
Hiller stated that due to the expense of this survey it perhans
would be fall before he would have sufficient funds with ~hich to
mzxe this survey.

It is recommended that action under this zroof be deferred
vntil Mr. Miller had has asn opportunity tc have a survey made.



Februsry 5, 19%%.

¥r. Georpze Tiller,
Tygh Valley,
Orepcna

Daar Sir:

* in zegfporse o your letter of Jenuezry 27, in =hich
you stete that it is Impessitle to zeke the surveys re-uested

in our letter of Jmuery S, due Lo orecent westher conditicem,

-

I s= suspending getice thereunder for & peried of six monthks,
or until ivguet 1, 189%2., I it iz >cesible to =meke the
surveys in the mezntime snd repare i{he NCCEFEATY WAD, € vill
proesed rith the issurnce cf a water right certificete er coon

es ¢ sebisfectory wap is -subnitted,
Very iTuly Fours

- CTRE, F, STRICALIT
State Tnoineer

vse FL
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e . mmery 8; 1982,

¥r, Ceo, L. ¥{iler,

‘Tyegh Valley,

Dear Sir:

. .We are in receipt of finel proof under your
petmit ¥o. 6250 from Mr. T. Leland Brown, wetermasier of that

- gistricte Mr. Brown informe us that it hes been impossible .

to Jetermine the exact amount of ecreage which you heve placed
under irrigation snd thet he hep sdvised you tc hsve e survey

~mede of your land in order thet the recordes of yuur water right

pay be correct. I belteve thet he slg> sugresied that such 8 .

. servey is edvissble in order that the water righte granted in
“the sdjudicetion Procedings nay be corractad. In vier of ¥r.
‘Brownts statement I believe it will bs necessary that we require

that a sgurvey be pede before & water right certificate can be
{ssued, Fonen this survey is mede a map should be forrarded to

. this offlece gaowing the proper location of the lands which heve

been placed under irrigs-ion and ve »ill then be sble to iasus
the water right certificate designating the proper lamls.

Very truly yourse
CEAS, E. STRICKLIN

‘ By V. 5. Bovelle, iesht.
VB E

Cslw to T. I.relﬁnd Bromm.



ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
THE DALLES, OREGON

Decenber 31, l93l.

STATE ENGINEER
RECEIVED

4 . o ' - 3
er Chfsf.E. Stricklin GAM 11999
State Zrglneer T
Szlem, Cregen . -
Dear S5ir:

I am herewith inclosing proof of a,proprilation oI waler
for ¥r. George L. Liller of Tygh Valley, Ore;on, togpeticr with
my check in the sum of $L.00 in payment of his recording ree.

I heve made an inspection of ir. iiller's auvpropriztion
tut under the nresent proef I do not feel Like maxing any
recormendations at this time. On checking over Lis serumit
with the Wnite River Decree and after meking an investigation
uoon the land I do not kelieve that LMr. Miller has irrigated
=1l of the lund claimed, znd I do not telieve tinzt lils map
is correct. I wish to call to your particular attention
that the 40-acre tract in Section 7, adjoining Section 12,
is on tlie range line and that these AQ0-unecre tracts are lota
.nd that in the adjudication of White River an%,iég tricu-
taries Hr. Liller's predecessor in interest, . Renno,
ysg granted a water right in the ¥4 of the Lwg Ior uore
land than was contained in the lots «s gescritec in tuae
County fissessor's Cffice. I suggested to ir. liller that
ne have his land surveyed and then file & petition with the
3tate Epgineer asking a transfer of tue old water rigit
to the correct sutdivision, and correct tne mistake mede 1n
the Decree, whichh is nothing more than a clerical error,
ard a2t the szme time ne can survey oal and include in nils
map the additional screage tnat has been irrigated under the
permit.

Decause of the error in the Jecree it is impossitcle to
designate with any certainty now pmucn dditional lana he
nos irrigated under tne permit. 4ll of this matter could
easily te determinec by a survey, 'and I thererocre reccmmend
that you require a survey of this laua tefore nis,@ermftﬁvaéﬁcuﬁzgf

is granted.

tfully submitted,

TIE:CW
Incl.




Ea?&ber 18 ¥ 13510

Hre T. Lelend Eromn,
niermester Iist. #25,
The Dellee, Or-gon,

Tear Sirs

. Toizs is in recly (e your letier of liovember 12, -
in =2ich you inquire esncerning the stacus of Pespli Ko. £2£0
in the mame of-Geo. L, #llor, f

s O Butler made an application for & permit t¢
eprropriste water, whlch wag given No. 3458 and Permit Ko,
€250 wes later iosned granting the right to the use of 0,98
escond-foot of watar from "hite RYver For Lbe irrigation of
78 scres, dr, Jiller submitted & Referee's Deed in 13820,
which was resorded {n our Ylscellanesus recards {n volume 2y
pages §5I5, £26 ind 337, 3ince Fr, Yiller apparently could
nol obtain sz azcigoment: from Ur, Builer, uie Heferee's Deed
¥az zecepled 22 ovidenmce that he had mequired the property de-
scribed In the permit snd hed, therefore, succeeded to any
righta under 1¢,

This permit hasz a priority of 4pril 14, 1924, and
-Af tte proof klamk states thet priority iz 1928, it was ap~
peT¥Rtly ‘a0 oversight in this offfce. You =23y make the
necgrary change oum the preef btlank if you desire snd you
may-asgure Mro Mller that ths certificste, zhen 1semed; will
cortain s priority as of 1924, ,

Yery tmuly yours
128, T. STRAICKLIN
8tate Enginner

- By V" 5._ Bﬁ'ﬂnﬁ, Restt,.
VB B



o Rt =R el LA e Y

OFFICE OF
WATER DISTRICT No. 23
q ; : s THE DALLES, ORE,

November L2, 1931

RECEIVED
NOV 1 41931

¥r. Chas. B. Stricklin : .
SALEM, OREGON

State Bngineer
3alem, Cregon

Dear 3ir: In re: Permit lio. 6,250Q0.

Last Sunday I inspected the land filed on for
irrigation as set fTorth in the above entitled permit.
This land is5 now owned by George L. killer of Tygh
Valley, Oregon, and it was formerly owned bty a man
ty the name of H. C. Butler. It is my understanding
that lr. Butler filed the original application belng
No. 9,458 for the land as described in permit Lo. 6,250.
Some time after tiie permit was granted a wortgage
foreclosure wns instituted agaeinst iir. Butler and
George L. iiller wought tne property at the tTore-

closure sale. Butler refused to make an assignment 5

of the permit and I understand from Mr. Miller that 5 j-!
he presented this matter tefore your Office, and I F
am now referring to letters written by Mr. L. A, v

Stanley, Office Assistant, to Mr. George L. Liller

under date of June 17 and 30, 1930, and from those

letters I taxe it for granted that the &. C. Butler
permit has bzen transferred of record to George L.

Miller.

As T understand it the i. C. Butler permnit has
a priority date of 1l924. The papers that you sent ﬁ{
to me covering the proof of appropriation of water 5%V%L )
for Mr. Miller gives the priority date of April /
14, 1928, and last Sunday winen I made the inspection

™ e
of the land under this permit and started to fill out \} P>
tne papers pertzining to the proof of the appropriation -

of water Lr. Miller objected to signing tiie proof
of the appropriation of water for the reason tne
priority d=te was of April 14, 19<8., ile claims
that it should te the priority date of 1%zZ4 for the
lands descrikted in said permit.

STATE ENGINEER



M¥Mr. Chas. 5. Strioklin
#2

November 12, L9331l

I have given vou this information in order
tnat you mey chieck your records &nd advise me
ag to the correct priority date.

From inspecting the land 1 believe that
there h=zs been an error in the description anc
I nave suggested to Lr. Miller that he ghould
have his land surveyed. after you have given
me the information that I am asking for I will
again gubmit this matter to Mr. Killer.

Thanking you for your attention to this
letter, I am

Very truly yours,

) 7 ema Vi

ermaster.

TLR:CW
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October 9, 16881,

gr. T. Leland Brown,
Fatermaster, . -
The Delles, Oregen,

Deax'Siry

I am inclosing the blanks Ioraeﬁ.ngnml preof
wider Permits Top. 6250 end 8656 in the names of George
Ls Biller end Leon ¥. Curtis reepectively.

Eindly make your usuel inspection at your com-
venlence and eubmit the proofe with your repert and re-
commendekion, together with the certificste recording fees,

Very truly yours -

CEAS, . STRICKLIE
State Fucineer

-

'Ey V. 5. Bovelle, Amsft.



July 14, 1950,

Mr,s Goorge L, Wller,
Tyg: Valley,
Oregon.

" Desy Sirs

The Raferee's Deed you sulmitted in comnection
with Peroit Ho. 6250 has been recorded in cur Misgellanecus
Begords and 18 being returned to you herewith. My roesipt
Ho, 12259 is enclosed to cover your remittance of $1,.50
as the recording fee. '

Yours very truly;

RA%A LUPER
State Engineer

. By
L ' _ - Office Apsictants.




:f‘"?_‘ﬂ/r:r\



June §0, 1930,

nrbueorge LI Eiller'
Tygh Valley,
Oregon.

Dear 8irs

I Lave y.ur letter dated June 4th end the
chock of Loane B. Hiller for $1.50 as a fee for recording
8 Bgferee Besd, but you did not mention in your latter
the permit mmber or the name of the previous holder of
this parmit, iy memory hag failed me to the axtent that
1 cannot remsmber the £ils nusber 20 as to locats ocur
© pravicus corre&nondence.

) Meace cuvise me the nmmwbar of the nernit. Ve
will then record the Raferea Dged and send you our recelipt
for the 31,50 paide

Yours very truly,

RE/A LUPZR
Stats Engineer

’ S By
LAS1L Office Apsistant







June 17, 1830

m‘. Gﬂmﬂ L‘ m.
Tygh Valley,
Oregm-

Daar Six:

I have received your letter dated Jume 12th end in
regponde tharete will enter an order in the near future re-
 instating Permit Fo. 6250 in the name of E. €, Butler. The
order will also extend the time for eompleie application
of water until Uetober 1, 1931, .

Witk your letter you subnitted a Referce Beed
conveying to you the propsriy described in thie permit.
In view of the impracticability of sccuring an aasi.gnment
of the permit from ifr. Butler we will consider thie .
deed as such an assignment and plmes it of recoxd
.on receipt of the statutory recording fee which smounte
to §1.50, Piease nake your remittencs in that smount at
your early conveniemce.

Youra vsry truly,

State Sngineer.

By
LASt B3 ‘Office Assiastant.
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Hay 12, 1950

Mes George iller,

Tygh Valley,
Oregon,

Da_arSirt
Iﬁndthatnhnemmﬂyemanaﬂkmitxo.m

_ .tn the name of E, C, Butler. Although he filed noticee indicating

that considersble work was done and part of ths land lrripated, he
falled to file votlce of complete application of water or make )
his finsl proof. A lettor wes written him on December 10, 1929
mulﬂngthathomplyﬂthinﬁﬂdmmdhisfaﬂmtomm
mmideradaaﬁidmcethathemmlmgerinmudin
thhnppropriatim.

: Ifitiaofcmi.ﬂarahleimpormutommmm
the priority of this right I presume it would be possible to ree
instate the permit in view of the change of ownership mentionsd
in your letter, For our consideratiom in case you should ask
for a relnstatement, you should submit a statepent of ths amount
of work dona and the area of land irrigated under the permit, Tou
should submit en asaigmment of the permit from Mr, Butler to you,
but 4t is possible that you will bs umable to secure such an assign~
aent and in that case we would assume that the water right went
with the property and would accept in lleu of an assignment, &
ewbiﬁedcowoftheaherifr'adeedtom

It'ﬂlbcamraaimplemdermkingamimkeabﬂter
recard if you would simply suthorize the cancsllation of

- pernit, No. 0250 end file a new apnlication for permit to approp-

riate water for thie land, If you should wish to do this, we will
uglﬁmaeﬂmmemamblmrmmmm

Yours very truly,

EHEA LUPEE,
smumm

By
- LABsHB Office dssistant,
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Septader 27, 1928

&

Be O» Butlst,
m.

¥

! u

I have your latter of September 24th requswting
another sxtensien of time within which to mks scaplete
applisstion of ster waler Pemmit No. S2G0. he matber
whf) Ostcber 1, 1929 to mie this compleds applicesion

mmm-

Baa Inper,

LASNS Fiate Baginser.
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Aprtl 13, 1927,

ﬁ'- E. G m‘ ’ .
Bhearers Bridpe. ) -
Tygh Yalley, Oregon.

" Dear 8irm

In view of the stntememte set forth
fn your letter of April 1llth, the time for oom-
pletion of construction and complete sppliostion
of water to & bsnofiecial use undsr Ferrit No.
#2650 has been extended to Ootoder lst, 1928,

Yoursz very truly,

Fhea Luper,
H. State wmrl



. Source of supply

PERMIT No. ... E250_ ...

APPLICATION No. .. 94588 .. County..  Yasco .
R . . \
PRQOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER
Name ... George L. Miller ... . 2. Address .. Tygh Velley, Oregon . .. . .

DEIBUEBLY OF +oooooooeoeeom O T T eeeeeeeeeeee e eeee e oo ene e

. Amount of water @[13& ............ 5. Priority date .April 14, 1928~ .

e USE e g oo I -x-\ v £ o3 +

. Location of point of diversion, m:%bml Sec.... 12, Twp...4..S, Range .12 E. . . W.M
( gal‘Bnbdlviion) )

. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right, headed “No.
acres actually irrigated,” fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of the tracts described:

Township Range Section Forty-acre Tract Des cggé ‘ﬁ’;eﬁ ermit ‘ A ctﬂ?iyAfrr;-ei;at od
Fi - i
PRI V0 X U S U . 4. S AU N >§< ....................... 9\55/
................................. R B
ss | azE| 32 | SWENER . 85 ol 2 /84
30 /2.4

(Attach separate sheet i necespary)




DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

9. (a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, __-.ai.....ft.; length on top, B0 gt

10.

11.

12,

18.

14.

15.

length on bottom _._g5........_ft.; material used and character of construction, ...............ooooo....
............. One log with. straw.and sand Yags. .. . .
(b) Give description of headgate: Width, .R%. ft.; depth, .2 __ft.; material used and character

of construction, ... . B EY 1] o1 3 USROS

water, 8..in.tKk; grade, _....__ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, ... oo

see.-ft. Give general deseription, .o e

(d) Pipe line: Description of intake, ........._.. 310 <Y - ST

Length of pipe, .........ft.; size at intake, .....__.. in.; size at .___..ft. from intake, ... in.; size
at placeofuse, ... in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, . .. ft.
Is grade uniform? ... . ... Actual capacity of pipe line, ... sec.-ft.
Give general desCription : e

(e) Pumping plant: Give size and type of DUMD, .. oo
Suction Lift, . ... ft.; discharge lift, ._........_. ft. Typeof motorused ... .. ..
Horse power rating, .......... ... H. P. Actual capacity of pump, ..o oo e sec.-ft.
During what months is water beneficially used .........-.._...ﬁpri.]_....t.&...ﬂgq.emb.ep., .............................

and.
State character of soil ... Mostlys __________________________________________________________________________________________________

Kind of crops raised Caan . s
Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area

of land irrigated, or place of use? ...~ rews w .................................................................................
. . —~No errar. J M 2eXers’ 7 |2~
If not, wherein is such map in error? > 7

Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at thistime ... i,

If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

extent and method of such use Ha.t.erlaanlyuaedforlrrlgatlon

purpoaeg. - L B



AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

STATE OF OREGON, }
83

I, el VUSRS , being first duly sworn,
depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I
know the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

w
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... 8th o day
] _
COf December o , 1931 . Zp %, ‘ :
Subsecribed and sworn to before me this Lot dayof . D ecember ......... , 1931
[NOTARIAL SEAL] My commission expires ... July 12,1938 ...
AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES
STATE OF OREGON,
88
County of oo
WV, oo oo e s s AN e
OF oo oo AamteeeanemtatsstssssmemameamemtamemeceeasraseeResseienseanes , being first duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No. ... : that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all neces-
sary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water used as
stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every state-
ment contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

[NOTARIAL SEAL] My commission expires



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

{For use hy representative of State Engineer)

_-—'—*'_’—__-_-‘- 3
I, SN &7 W e erereceeesceeneeny, G0 hereby certify that I have made

of @ V&"" . 193'.3...., and found the foregoing statements and deseriptions of works to

(Quantity of water in
second-feef or acre-feet)

NOTE TO INSPECTORS s e e e s oo o s a s e aaes
. . (Name) - /% 2 3
If conditions do not jus the abo - ~ :
port by you, please retui-n :lhfg proo’tiwl‘fv.?l:g W M
your sighature, with & full report by letter, T 7 T
2 50
o3 v
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S

E E April 26, 1924,
,%5:- E. ¢. Butler,
‘Shearere 8ridge, Wasco Co.,
T Orego'n
_Desr 9ir:~ Herewith you will find Application Fo. 8458, bveing Permit Fo. 6250

lﬂ:l.ch hae been spprovad and recorded in this office.” -



“Court Houss, The Dalles,

' Pesr Siri-

© april 14tn, 1928 |
. Lelsnd Brown, ¥ater Master, '

Oregon.

Hoclosed please flnd offieial recefipt Xo.

956 for $14.70, which amount was transhitted vith

gour letter of April 12th emclosing application for

‘pernit to e-propriete water by X.7T. Butler. I am

aleo In receipt of meps. 7The spplication has been
pumbared 9456 and will be tsken up for apovovcl

_within a short time . You will be advieed 1f further

information is reguired.

Tours respactfully,
b

Rhea Luper,

ER-1L4& . State dngincer.




&

STATE ENGINEER
RECEIVED

APR 14 1924

SALEM, « OREGON

T =1 Pevewith zilelcsing on =spplication Zor o welnlit
for B. C. Zutler of Shearere Iridse, Creson, teozstlier with Lvis
chiecl: Tor +tiie swz of 314.70 to cever fzos.
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BEFORE THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON
IN THE MATTER OF THE REINSTATE- )
YENT OF PERMIT WO, 6250 IN THE ) ORDER
NAME OF E. C. BUTLER. )
)

e e o e e e s e ma e ae W e e me ws

WHEREAS Permit Yo, 6250 wes cancelled by an Order
of the State Fngineer dated April 8, 1980, a registered notice
heving been sent to the permittee on December 10, 13292 to
which no reply was received within the time limit fixed in
Section 5774, Oregon Laws, and

WiEREAS, 1t now appears that one George L, Miller
1s the omer of the lend described in this permit having ac-
quired the same through a Referee's Deed which hag been filed
for record in the office of the State Engineer, and

WHEREAS, it appears from notices previcuely filed
by Hr. Butler that construction work was completed and a
part of the land irrigeted and from the further statements of
Mr. Miller, the presemt omner of the land to the affect that
water hag been put on over half of the land deseribed in the
permit, and

WHERELS, since the order of cancellation there have
been no subseguent filings on the westers involved and no other
approprietor of water from this source will be injured by &
reinstatement of the permit,

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that said Permit No., 6250
be reinsgtated and the time limit for coumplete application of
water thereunder be extended until October 1, 1951 and that the
previous order of the State Engineer dated April 8, 1950 cen~
celling this permit and others be revoked in so far as it effects
said Permit No. 6250.

Dated at Salem, Orsgon this 17tk day of June, 1520,

RHEA LUPER,
State Engineer.



BEPORE THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON
I¥ THE MATTER OF THE REINSTATE- )
MENT OF PERMIT NO, 6250 IN THE ) ORDER

NAME OF E. C. BUTLER.
_________________ )

WHEREAS Pernit No, 6250 wap cancelled by an Order
of the State Engineer dated April 8, 1950, a registered notice
having bgen sant o the permittee on December 10, 1929 to
which no reply was recoived within the time 1liait fixed in
Section 5774, Orcgon Laws, and

WIFREAS, it now appesrs thet one George L. Miller
1s the omer of the land described in this permit having ac—
quired ths Bzme through a Rafersefs Deed which has boen filed
for record in the office of the State Engineer, and

FHEREAS, 1t appears from notices previcusly filed
by ¥r. Butler that construction work was comapleted and a
part of the land irrigated snd from the furthor statements of
4r, Miller, ihe prepent owner of the land to the affect that
water hapg been put on over half of the land described in the
parnit, and
' WHEREAS, since the order of cancellation there have
been no subseguent filings on the waters involved and no other
appropriator of water from this source will be injured by a
reinstatement of the permit,

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that said Permit Ho. 6250
be reinptated and the time limit for complete epplication of
water thereunder be extended until October 1, 1931 and that the
previous order of the State Engineer dated April 8, 1950 cin-
celling this permit and others be revoked in Bo far as it affects
said Permit No. 6250.

Dated at Salem, Oragon this 17th day of June, 19%C,

RHEA LUPZR,
8tate Engineer,






